
Altar Server Schedule - Traditional Latin Mass – March & April 2024 

LM:  At least 2 servers needed;  MC:  At least 3 servers preferred;  Holy Day:  3+ servers preferred 
 

           (Josh McCutchen away on weekends for "The Music Man" show until after March 10th) 

 Day Date Time MC or LM Other, Feast, etc Servers 

March 2024 
First Friday March 1 7:00pm MC Feria of Lent MC: John Ventura 

Servers: 
N / A 

 

First 
Saturday 

March 2 9:00am MC Feria of Lent MC: Thomas Peterson 
Servers: 

N / A 
 

Sunday March 3 12:00pm MC Third Sunday of Lent MC: Thomas Peterson 
Servers: 

John Paul Scott, John 
Ventura, Gabriel Larner, 
Tommy Ventura, Lexton 

Gyde, Elijah Kukla 
 

Thursday March 7 7:00pm LM St. Thomas Aquinas No Mass 

Sunday March 10 12:00pm MC Fourth Sunday of Lent (Laetare Sunday) MC: John Paul Scott 
Servers: 

Thomas Peterson, John 
Ventura, Gabriel Larner, 
Tommy Ventura, Lexton 
Gyde, Elijah Kukla, The 

Bowsers 

Thursday March 14 7:00pm LM Feria of Lent Connor Kemp, Lexton 
Gyde 

Sunday March 17 12:00pm MC Passion Sunday MC: Josh McCutchen 
Servers: 

Thomas Peterson, John 
Paul Scott, John Ventura, 

Gabriel Larner, Tommy 
Ventura, Lexton Gyde,  

Connor Kemp, Moe 
Hussin, Elijah Kukla 

Thursday March 21 7:00pm LM Thursday of Passion Week Josh McCutchen, Connor 
Kemp 

Sunday March 24 12:00pm MC  

Palm Sunday 
MC 1: Josh McCutchen 

MC 2: John Ventura 
Servers: 

Thomas Peterson, John 
Paul Scott, John Ventura, 

Gabriel Larner, Josh 
Lapinski, Tommy Ventura, 

Lexton Gyde, Connor 
Kemp, Ben Liedel, Elijah 
Liedel, Bradley Liedel, 

Moe Hussin, Elijah Kukla 



Thursday March 28 7:00pm LM Holy Thursday No Latin Mass 

Sunday March 31 12:00pm MC Easter Sunday MC: Gabriel Larner 
Servers: 

Josh McCutchen, Thomas 
Peterson, John Paul Scott, 

John Ventura, Tommy 
Ventura, Lexton Gyde, 

Connor Kemp, Elijah Kukla 

April 2024 
Thursday April 4 7:00pm LM Easter Thursday John Paul Scott, Gabriel 

Larner 

First Friday April 5 7:00pm MC Easter Friday MC: Thomas Peterson 
Servers: 

John Paul Scott, John 
Ventura, Gabriel Larner, 

Tommy Ventura 

First 
Saturday 

April 6 9:00am MC Easter Saturday MC: John Paul Scott 
Servers: 

Thomas Peterson, John 
Ventura, Gabriel Larner, 

Tommy Ventura 

Sunday April 7 12:00pm MC Low Sunday (Divine Mercy Sunday) MC: Josh McCutchen 
Servers: 

Thomas Peterson, John 
Paul Scott, John Ventura, 

Lexton Gyde, Connor 
Kemp, Elijah Kukla, The 

Bowsers 

Thursday April 11 7:00pm LM St. Leo the Great Elijah Kukla, Josh 
McCutchen 

Sunday April 14 12:00pm MC Second Sunday after Easter (Good 
Shepherd Sunday) 

MC: Josh McCutchen 
Servers: 

Thomas Peterson, John 
Paul Scott, John Ventura, 

Gabriel Larner, Tommy 
Ventura, Lexton Gyde,  

Connor Kemp, Moe 
Hussin, Elijah Kukla 

Thursday April 18 7:00pm LM Feria in Paschal tide Lexton Gyde, Connor 
Kemp 

Sunday April 21 12:00pm MC Third Sunday After Easter MC: Gabriel Larner 
Servers: 

Josh McCutchen, Thomas 
Peterson, John Paul Scott, 

John Ventura, Tommy 
Ventura, Lexton Gyde,  

Connor Kemp, Moe 
Hussin, Elijah Kukla 

 

Thursday April 25 7:00pm LM St. Mark Josh McCutchen, Connor 
Kemp 

Sunday April 28 12:00pm MC Fourth Sunday after Easter MC: AJ Ondrus 
Servers: 

Josh McCutchen, Thomas 



Peterson, John Paul Scott, 
John Ventura, Gabriel 

Larner, Tommy Ventura, 
Lexton Gyde,  Connor 

Kemp, Moe Hussin, Elijah 
Kukla 

 

 


